
No. Country Organization Name of Participant Designation Region
TVWS 

25.8.14

AfriSWOG 26-

29.8.14
Eamil 1

1 Botswana BOCRA Ogotseng Mogopodi Senior Engineer Frequency Management Southern Africa TVWS AfriSWOG mogopodi@bocra.org.bw

2 Cameroon
Chef Service Planification du Spectre Agence de 

Régulation des Télécommunications)
Richard Mbatkam Kouanga West Africa TVWS AfriSWOG bouangambtkam@yahoo.fr

3 Cameroon
Director, Frequency Mgt, Min of Posts & 

Telecomms
Ga Akeku Batholomew West Africa TVWS AfriSWOG ga-akeku@yahoo.co.uk

4 Cameroon
Ingénieur des Télécommunications Agence de 

Régulation des Télécommunications
Awallou Mouhamadou West Africa AfriSWOG m.awallou@yahoo.fr

5 Cameroon
Ingénieur des Télécommunications Agence de 

Régulation des Télécommunications
Peter Ngwan Mbengie West Africa AfriSWOG 

6 Cameroon Ministre de postes et Telecoms Ndjeba Nestor Chef de service de la coordinateur West Africa TVWS AfriSWOG ndjebanestor@live.fr

7
Congo 

Brazaville

Congo (Rép. du)Communications Electroniques 

(ARPCE) 
Jean Mangyli

 Directeur Technique l’Agence de Régulation des 

Postes et des Avenue Paul Doumer
Southern Africa TVWS AfriSWOG jmangyl@yahoo.fr

8 Cote D'Ivoire AIGF Bini Kouame Chef departement Relations Internationale West  Africa TVWS AfriSWOG Kouame.Bini@aigf.ci

9 Cote D'Ivoire AIGF Seka Armand Guy Olivier Bose Dedonnes West  Africa TVWS AfriSWOG armand.seka@aigf.ci

10 Egypt National Telecom Regulatory Authority (NTRA) Amar Ashour North Africa AfriSWOG aashour@tra.gov.eg

11 Egypt National Telecom Regulatory Authority (NTRA) Mohammed El Moghazi North Africa TVWS AfriSWOG mmoghazi@tra.gov.eg

12 Germany Rohde & Schwarz International Operators GMBH Serges Padjip Business Development Manager, Radio Monitoring Europe serges.padjib@rohde-schwarz.com

13
Guinea 

Equatorial 
Contable Organo Reguladora de Telecomm

Bonifacio Nguema Esono 

Andeme
West Africa AfriSWOG bonnguema013@gmail.com

14
Guinea 

Equatorial 
Contable Organo Reguladora de Telecomm Lucas Mbomio Efiri West Africa TVWS AfriSWOG 

15
Guinea 

Equatorial 
Regulatory & Telecommunications Evaristo Edu Nguema West Africa TVWS AfriSWOG eedunguema@gmail.com

16
Guinea 

Equatorial 
Regulatory & Telecommunications JUANITA MAYE MBA OBONO  West Africa TVWS AfriSWOG 

17 Kenya Africa International University Baariu Martin East Africa TVWS
Martin.Baariu@AfricaInternational

.edu

18 Kenya Africa International University Christopher Omar East Africa TVWS
Christopher.omar@africainternati

onal.edu

19 Kenya Africa International University Mr Fredrick Kip East Africa TVWS kip.it@africainternational.edu

20 Kenya Africa International University Ms Florence Kabee East Africa TVWS
Florence.kabee@africainternation

al.edu

21 Kenya ATU Abdoulkarim Soumaila Secretary General East Africa TVWS AfriSWOG sg@atu-uat.org

22 Kenya ATU Alice Koech Co-ordinator East Africa TVWS AfriSWOG a.koech@atu-uat.org

23 Kenya ATU Kezias Mwale Technical Coordinator East Africa TVWS AfriSWOG k.mwale@atu-uat.org

24 Kenya Communications Authority of Kenya Anne G. Kinyanjui East Africa TVWS AfriSWOG 

25 Kenya Communications Authority of Kenya Edwin M. Ombega East Africa TVWS AfriSWOG 

26 Kenya Communications Authority of Kenya Gababo M. Wako East Africa TVWS AfriSWOG 

27 Kenya Communications Authority of Kenya Mohammed A. Haji East Africa TVWS AfriSWOG 

28 Kenya Communications Authority of Kenya Stanley K. Kibe East Africa TVWS AfriSWOG 

29 Kenya Communications Authority of Kenya Titus k. Cheptoo East Africa TVWS AfriSWOG 

30 Kenya Egerton Universiy TBA East Africa TVWS sgitonga@egerton.ac.ke
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31 Kenya Egerton Universiy TBA East Africa TVWS sgitonga@egerton.ac.ke

32 Kenya Google TBA East Africa TVWS

33 Kenya Google TBA East Africa TVWS

34 Kenya GSMA France Hook Director, GSMA Africa East Africa TVWS AfriSWOG fhook@gsma.com

35 Kenya iHUB Research UXLab Consulting Eng. Martin Obuya Amb. (Govt Affairs) East Africa TVWS AfriSWOG eng.mko@ihub.co.ke

36 Kenya Jamii Telecom Cyrus Sang Executive Director, Strategy East Africa TVWS sang@jtl.co.ke

37 Kenya Kenya Broadcasting Corporation Joab Nakolo East Africa TVWS joabnakolo@kbc.co.ke

38 Kenya Kenya Broadcasting Corporation Steve Okacha East Africa TVWS steveokacha@kbc.co.ke

39 Kenya Kenya Broadcasting Corporation William Kamore East Africa TVWS williamkamore@kbc.co.ke

40 Kenya Kenya Methodist University (KEMU)  Patrick Kinoti East Africa TVWS Patrick.Kinoti@kemu.ac.ke

41 Kenya Kenya Methodist University (KEMU) Patrick Irungu East Africa TVWS Patrick.Irungu@kemu.ac.ke

42 Kenya Kenya Methodist University (KEMU) Peter Waweru East Africa TVWS peterwaweru94@yahoo.com

43 Kenya Kisii University John Oredo Information Science and Technology East Africa TVWS john.oredo@gmail.com

44 Kenya Ministry of ICT TBA East Africa TVWS

45 Kenya Ministry of ICT TBA East Africa TVWS

46 Kenya Ministry of ICT TBA East Africa TVWS

47 Kenya Ministry of ICT TBA East Africa TVWS

48 Kenya Mobile Planet Kigen Kandie CCO East Africa TVWS kigen@mobileplanet.co.ke

49 Kenya Mobile Planet Mr Karanja Macharia CEO East Africa TVWS karanja@mobileplanet.co.ke

50 Kenya Moi university Dr. Duncan Omanga East Africa TVWS

51 Kenya Moi university Duncan Amoth East Africa TVWS

52 Kenya Moi university Ibrahim Oginda East Africa TVWS

53 Kenya Moi university Metto East Africa TVWS

54 Kenya Moi university Neth Nelly Mzera East Africa TVWS

55 Kenya Moi university Prof. Wamukoya Dean, School of Information Science East Africa TVWS jwamukoya1@yahoo.com

56 Kenya Multi Media University  Mr. Nathan Asiago East Africa TVWS info@mmu.ac.ke

57 Kenya Multi Media University Mr. Jotham Mwale East Africa TVWS info@mmu.ac.ke

58 Kenya Multi Media University Mrs Dorothy Odhiambo East Africa TVWS info@mmu.ac.ke

59 Kenya Multi Media University Prof. Robert Akello J'Allango East Africa TVWS info@mmu.ac.ke

60 Kenya Nation TV Cyrus Baraza BROADCAST ENGINEER_NMG East Africa TVWS  cbaraza@ke.nationmedia.com

61 Kenya Nation TV Martin Mwaura NTV East Africa TVWS mmwaura@ke.nationmedia.com

62 Kenya Royal Media Services Moses Karanja Technical Manager (Studios) East Africa TVWS Moses.Waweru@royalmedia.co.ke

63 Kenya Royal Media Services Moses Mnawe Deputy ICT Manager East Africa TVWS moses.mnawe@royalmedia.co.ke

64 Kenya Royal Media Services Sammy W. Gikingo TX Manager-RMS East Africa TVWS  sammy.gikingo@royalmedia.co.ke

65 Kenya Royal Media Services Wainaina Mungai  Head of ICT-Royal Media East Africa TVWS
wainaina.mungai@royalmedia.co.k

e

66 Kenya Standard Media Group Alfred G. Minjire Technical Manager-Broadcasting-Standard Group East Africa TVWS aminjire@standardmedia.co.ke

67 Kenya Telkom Orange Brian Kiptum Radio Optimization East Africa TVWS bkiptum@orange-tkl.co.ke

68 Kenya Telkom Orange Dominic Chelashaw  Radio Planning East Africa TVWS dkchelashaw@orange-tkl.co.ke

69 Kenya Telkom Orange Esau Opio Transmission Design Engineer East Africa TVWS eopio@orange-tkl.co.ke

70 Kenya Telkom Orange Job Gatobu Transmission Design Engineer East Africa TVWS Jgatobu@orange-tkl.co.ke
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71 Kenya University of Nairobi  Lazarus Masila UON, ICTC East Africa TVWS flmasila@uonbi.ac.ke

72 Kenya University of Nairobi Elijah Tenai   UON, ICTC East Africa TVWS tenai@uonbi.ac.ke

73 Kenya University of Nairobi Janet Maranga UON, ICTC East Africa TVWS jmaranga@uonbi.ac.ke

74 Kenya University of Nairobi Joram Kinuthia  UON, ICTC East Africa TVWS kinuthianj@uonbi.ac.ke

75 Malawi MACRA Jonathan Pinifolo Deputy Director, Spectrum Mgt Southern Africa TVWS jpinifolo@macra.org.mw

76 Nigeria Ericson  Ade Camngca West Africa TVWS AfriSWOG ade.camngca@ericsson.com

77 Nigeria Ericson  Dr. Shiv Bakhshi West Africa TVWS AfriSWOG shiv.bakhshi@ericsson.com

78 Nigeria Ericson Thabiso Thukani West Africa TVWS AfriSWOG thabiso.thukani@ericsson.com

79 Nigeria Qualcom Agbokponto Soglo, Bienvenu Director, Govt Affairs, Qualcom West Africa TVWS AfriSWOG bagbokpo@qti.qualcomm.com

80 Rwanda Rwanda utilities Regulatory Authority Solange Ningabire Spectrum Planning and Assignment Officer East Africa TVWS AfriSWOG solange.ningabire@rura.rw

81 Senegal Chef du service réseaux coordination et 

notification des fréquences 

Abdou Ndiaye Directeur des Radiocommunications West Africa TVWS AfriSWOG abdou.ndiaye@artp.sn

82 Senegal Chef du service réseaux coordination et 

notification des fréquences 

Mandialy Bodian Directeur des Radiocommunications West Africa TVWS AfriSWOG mandialy.bodian@artp.sn

83 South Africa
Department of Telecommunications & Postal 

Services
Richard Moloko Masipa Director, Africa Multilateral Southern Africa TVWS AfriSWOG moloko@doc.gov.za

84 South Africa Dot Africa Alice Munyua Southern Africa TVWS AfriSWOG alice@dotafrica.org

85 South Africa GSMA, South Africa Mortimer Hope Director Spectrum & Public Policy for Africa Southern Africa TVWS mhope@gsma.com

86 South Africa INDIGO TELECOM LTD - KENYA PITOUT KEITH MICHAEL Southern Africa TVWS AfriSWOG kpitout@indigotelecom.com

87 South Africa SES ASTRA SA Philippe Secher Senior Manager Spectrum Southern Africa AfriSWOG philippe.secher@ses.com   

88 South Africa South Africa – DTPS Silulami Doyi Director Southern Africa TVWS AfriSWOG

89 Sudan National Telecomm. Corporation Yasir Mohammed Bashar Senior Spectrum Management Engineer North Africa AfriSWOG yasir_192@NTC.gov.sd

90 Switzerland International Telecommunication Union (ITU) Philippe Aubineau Official of UN Specialized Agency Europe AfriSWOG philippe.aubineau@itu-int

91 Tanzania
Tanzania Communication Regulatory Authority 

(TCRA)
Adrew Kisaka Eastern Africa TVWS AfriSWOG

92 Tanzania
Tanzania Communication Regulatory Authority 

(TCRA)
Charles Thomas Mmary Eastern Africa TVWS AfriSWOG cthomas@tcra.go.tz

93 Tanzania
Tanzania Communication Regulatory Authority 

(TCRA)
Denis Melchior Libena Deputy Director Spectrum Management Eastern Africa TVWS AfriSWOG dlibena@tcra.go.tz

94 Tanzania
Tanzania Communication Regulatory Authority 

(TCRA)
Lilian Mwangoka Principal Telecommunication Engineer Eastern Africa TVWS AfriSWOG lilian.mwangoka@tcra.go.tz

95 Uganda UCC Henry Mugabi Eastern Africa TVWS AfriSWOG

96 Zimbabwe
Postal and Telecommunications Regulatory of 

Zimbabwe (POTRAZ)
Addmore Farai Matare Engineer Spectrum Management Southern Africa TVWS AfriSWOG amatare@potraz.gov.zw

97 GSMA Ross Bateson WRC-15 Advisor for Africa Europe AfriSWOG
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1 Malawi Facilitator Dr. Chomora Mikeka Southern Africa TVWS

2 South Africa Facilitator Alan Norman Southern Africa TVWS

3 South Africa Facilitator Aparna Sridhar Southern Africa TVWS

4 South Africa Facilitator Arno Hart Southern Africa TVWS

5 South Africa Facilitator Dominic Cull Southern Africa TVWS

6 South Africa Facilitator Dr. Ntsibane Ntlatlapa Southern Africa TVWS

7 South Africa Facilitator Richard Thanki Southern Africa TVWS

8 South Africa Facilitator Seydina Diop Southern Africa TVWS

9 Cameroon Facilitator Professor H. Nwana West Africa TVWS AfriSWOG 

10 South Africa Google/Sponsor Fortune Sibanda Southern Africa TVWS

11 Kenya Google/Sponsor Michael Murungi Eastern Africa TVWS

12 Kenya AFRALTI Mohamed K. Noorani Head of Network Planning Eastern Africa TVWS

13 Kenya AFRALTI James Makwanda Head - DT&MIS Eastern Africa TVWS

14 Kenya AFRALTI Samson Kibii Head - Client Services Eastern Africa TVWS

15 Kenya AFRALTI Jane Mahui Training Co-orindator Eastern Africa TVWS

Participants 94 By Sector

Organizers/ 

Faciliators
15 Regulators 27

Total 109 Learning Insitution 26

Media/Broadcasting 7

Telecoms Operator 6

44 Total 66

4

41 By Country No.

Total 89 Kenya 55

Cameroon 6

South Africa 6

By Region Guinea Equatorial 4

Eastern Africa Nigeria 4

Western Africa Tanzania 4

Southern Africa Cote D'Ivoire 2

Europe Egypt 2

Senegal 2

Botswana 1

Congo Brazeville 1

Germany 1

Malawi 1

Rwanda 1

Sudan 1

Switzerland 1

Uganda 1

Zimbabwe 1

Total 94
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